

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1257 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 2 Rennumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 3 Page 10, lines 14 and 15, strike "FORTY-EIGHT HOURS" and substitute
- 4 "FIVE DAYS".
- 5 Page 11, line 20, strike "FOR SUFFICIENT" and substitute "OF".
- 6 Page 13, line 27, strike "THE" and substitute "SOME OR ALL OF THE
- 7 FOLLOWING ENTITIES: THE".
- 8 Page 15, line 16, strike "OR" and substitute "OR, SUBJECT TO DIVISION
- 9 APPROVAL,".
- 10 Page 17, line 25, strike "ISSUES OR IMPROVE A PARK'S WATER QUALITY,"
- 11 and substitute "ISSUES,".
- 12 Page 18, lines 1 and 2, strike "CEASE AND DESIST" and substitute
- 13 "CEASE-AND-DESIST".
- 14 Page 20, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 15 Page 21, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 16 "(u) MAY, IF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL HAS REASON TO BELIEVE
- 17 THAT A VIOLATION OF A STATUTE OR RULE IS CAUSING AN IMMINENT AND
- 18 SUBSTANTIVE ENDANGERMENT TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, WATER QUALITY,
- 19 OR ENVIRONMENT WITHIN A MOBILE HOME PARK, REQUEST A".

\*\* \*\*